
CONTEMPLATIVE OUTREACH 

2023 DIRECTORY

Governing Board Service Teams-Chapter Support Staff-Contemplative Outreach Ltd.

Carol Quest-Facilitator Coordinator of Volunteers-Marie Howard 1560 Union Valley Rd #909

questcarol@gmail.com mrhfamlife@aol.com West Milford, NJ 07480

Diane Ryan- Treasurer Centering Prayer Introductory Program 973-838-3384

Mom2rem@comcast.net Interim Leader-Marie Howard office@coutreach.org

Jim McElroy- Secretary mrhfamlife@aol.com www.contemplativeoutreach.org

Jmac150@sbcglobal.net Lectio Divina Administrator

Pat Johnson Leader-Lesley O'Connor Mary Jane Yates

pjconout@rof.net lesleywaterford@gmail.com maryjane@coutreach.org

Phil Jackson Welcoming Prayer Donor Database Coordinator-Office Manager

Jaxon900@aol.com Leader-Jim McElroy Donna Cole-Struck

Leslie Geer jmac150@sbcglobal.net office@coutreach.org

Bakergeer@gmail.com Living Flame Program Coordinator of Volunteers

Sharon Junn Leader- Judy Sharer Marie Howard

sharonjunn@gmail.com jsharer@bbtel.com mrhfamlife@aol.com

Thomas Carr Retreats Communications & Program Coordinator

tomfxcarr@gmail.com Leader-Lesley Terpay Pamela Begeman

Gift Committee-Chair co-leslee@comcast.net pamela@coutreach.org

Ron Barnett Presenter Formation Finance Administrator 

vgbarnett@gmail.com Leader- Diane Boroff Kathleen Gilgannon

International Outreach dsboroff@comcast.net kathleen@coutreach.org

Elizabeth Norton-Amor (English Speaking) Centering Prayer Group Facilitator Support Programs Coordinator

nortonamor@worldonline.co.za Leader- Bob Mischke Mark Dannenfelser

Translation Working Group bobmischke@gmail.com mark@coutreahc.org

Mary Jane Yates Twelve-Step Outreach Technical Support Specialist

maryjane@coutreach.org Leader-Theresa Wagner Matt Scrimgeour

Extension Contemplativa-International theresewagner3@gmail.com matt@coutreach.org

Patricia Jacobs Prision Outreach Diversity Outreach Coordinator

pjacobs@fibertel.com.ar Leader- Chandra Hanson Colleen Thomas

coprisonliaison@gmail.com colleen@coutreach.org
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